

This certificate is granted and awarded by the authority of the Nadcap Management Council to:

Aeronamic BV

Planthofsweg 79
Almelo, 7601 PJ
Netherlands

This certificate demonstrates conformance and recognition of accreditation for specific services, as listed in www.eAuditNet.com on the Qualified Manufacturer's List (QML), to the revision in effect at the time of the audit for:

NonDestructive Testing

Certificate Number: 4660214981 Expiration Date: 31 May 2025 Accreditation Length: 24 Months

Jay Solomond

Executive Vice President & Chief Operating Officer



SCOPE OF ACCREDITATION

NonDestructive Testing

Aeronamic BV Planthofsweg 79 Almelo, 7601 PJ Netherlands

This certificate expiration is updated based on periodic audits. The current expiration date and scope of accreditation are listed at: www.eAuditNet.com - Online QML (Qualified Manufacturer Listing).

In recognition of the successful completion of the PRI evaluation process, accreditation is granted to this facility to perform the following:

AC7000 - AUDIT CRITERIA FOR NADCAP ACCREDITATION

AC7114 Rev R - Nadcap Audit Criteria for NonDestructive Testing (NDT) Auditees Accreditation Program (to be used on/AFTER 04-Dec-2022)

AC7114S Rev Q - Nadcap Supplemental Audit Criteria for NonDestructive Testing (NDT) Auditees Accreditation Program (to be used on audits on/AFTER 12-Feb-2023)

S-U1 Honeywell

S-U18 Collins Aerospace (Hamilton Sundstrand)

S-U2 Pratt & Whitney

AC7114/1 Rev O - Nadcap Audit Criteria for NonDestructive Testing Facility Penetrant Survey (to be used on/AFTER 04-Dec-2022)

AC7114/1S Rev O - Nadcap Supplemental Audit Criteria for NonDestructive Testing Facility Penetrant Survey (to be used on audits on/AFTER 12-Dec-2021)

S-U1 Honeywell

S-U18 Collins Aerospace (Hamilton Sundstrand)

S–U2 Pratt & Whitney

AC7114/2 Rev O - Nadcap Audit Criteria for NonDestructive Testing Magnetic Particle Survey (to be used on audits on/AFTER 12-Feb-2023)

AC7114/2S Rev P - Nadcap Supplemental Audit Criteria for NonDestructive Testing Magnetic Particle Survey (to be used on audits on/AFTER 12-Feb-2023)

S-U1 Honeywell

S-U18 Collins Aerospace (Hamilton Sundstrand)

t-frm-0004 29-May-20